

\226

SLP(C)No. 10510 OF 2004
ITEM No.22

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10510/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2004 in CWP 3210/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief
and with Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
With

SLP(C)No.10558/2004

Date : 28/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (VACATION BENCH)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.K.Arora,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr.Sajan Narain,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER