

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.3-4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. .10510/2004

From the judgment and order dated 27.4.2004 in CWP No. 3210/03
of the High Court of Delhi at N.Delhi)

Hindustan Lever Ltd. & Anr. Petitioner (s)

versus

Sales Tax Officer & Ors. Respondent (s)

(For directions and stay)

Date: 29/8/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.
M/s.R.Narain, P.Bahadur,
M.K.Arora, S.Narain,
A.Agarwal, S.Dahiya and
Mr.Rajan Narain, advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.RajivDutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.P.Mehrotra, adv.
Mrs. A.Katihar, adv.
Mr. S.Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent will file an affidavit in
opposition within a week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER